on Fro 1995 31-92 F 03-20-2	2007 THEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	-
Tab settings ⇔⇔	
To the Honorable Commiss 103385	Please record the attached original
Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alexander Shteinberg	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ()Yes (X) No	Name: Alexander Shkolnik
	Internal Address:
	Internal Address
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
(x) Assignment () Merger	
	Street Address: 485 Dartmouth Avenue
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	
() Other	
December 21, 2006	San Carlos, CA 94070 USA
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (x) No
+. Application number(s) of patent number(s).	
f this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of application is: 12.21.2006
A. Patent Application No.(s) $11/647,362$	B. Patent No.(s)
1011,002	
Additional numbers a	ttached?() Yes () No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents 1
correspondence concerning document should be	o. Total number of applications and paterits
mailed:	involved:
Name: Alexander Shteinberg	7 Total Fac (27 OFF) 2 44)
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 (X) Enclosed
64 Fairley Drive	
61 Fairlawn Drive	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Berkeley State: CA Zip: 94708	
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
O. Stotement and cignoture	
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	200
Alexander Shteinhera	January 22, 2007
Alexander Shteinberg Name of Person Signing Signature	January 23, 2007 Date
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	otal number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Form 16-2B

FORM PTO-1965 1-31-92 REC 01 - (9-2007 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	Piles such tale ties still such tale
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissione	358154 ase record the attached original
1. Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alexander Shteinberg Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ()Yes (X) No	
12-29-06	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: (x) Assignment () Merger	11/
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	Street Address: 62 Fairlawn Drive
() Other	
December 21, 2006 Execution Date:	Berkeley State: CA Zip: 94708 USA USA
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (x) No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) attached? () Yes () No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Alexander Shteinberg	involved:
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> (X) Enclosed
61 Fairlawn Drive	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Berkeley State: CA Zip: 94708	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. Output Description:	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
ABOV,	
Alexander Shteinberg Name of Person Signing Signature	December 21, 2006
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
/03/2007 HVUONG1 00000005 11647362 FC:8021 40.00 0P	n 16-2B

PATENT REEL: 018745 FRAME: 0600

PATENT

REEL: 019054 FRAME: 0914

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, I, Alexander S. Shteinberg of 61 Fairlawn Drive, Berkeley, CA 94708, USA (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over onto Alexander Shkolnik of 485 Dartmouth Avenue, San Carlos, CA 94070, USA and his successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 20% of the following: (A) my right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "METHOD OF IMITATION OF A NATURAL GEYSER AND A DEVICE FOR CARRYING OUT THE METHOD" invented by ASSIGNORS; (B) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on December 21, 2006, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number; (C) any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said applications. ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNORS also authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 80% to ASSIGNOR (Alexander Shteinberg) and 20% to ASSIGNEE (Alexander Shkolnik).

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application of the United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform any other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE's interests in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE's interests therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand on the date below:

Alexander Shteinberg

RECORDED: 01/23/2007

December 21, 2006

State: California

PATENT REEL: 019054 FRAME: 0915